• Please note that technologies related to coal, oil, woody biomass, natural gas (except where 
used in fuel cells) will not be considered Climatetech for purposes of this RFP. 

CATALYST AND DICES PROGRAMS SUMMARY  

In this solicitation, MassCEC intends to award up to Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) in grant 
funding per project to a maximum of ten (10) total researchers and/or early-stage companies 
developing clean energy and climatetech (as defined above). Award funding shall be used to 

https://malegislature.gov/Laws/SessionLaws/Acts/2022/Chapter179

[...]

Applicant:  

An eligible applicant must be one of the following:  

• A Principal Investigator (“PI”) at a Massachusetts-based research institution;  
• A Massachusetts-based early-stage Climatetech company that (i) has not received in excess of 

Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000) in combined debt or equity financing, 
grant funding, and revenues over the past five (5) years, and (ii) has four (4) or fewer full-time 
equivalent employees; or  

• A student (or group of students) led by a faculty member or researcher who will act as the PI

[...]

• It is acceptable for companies to have received funding from other sources, including other 

government agency grant funding, foundation grants, business plan competitions or other 
private sources, so long as total equity and debt financing and grant funding does not exceed 
Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,500,000) over the past five (5) years.  

• The company’s primary manufacturing operations (if applicable), headquarters, primary sales 
and marketing, and primary research and development operations must be located in 
Massachusetts. 

Companies may be student-led;

[...]

Applicants must provide information that will enable them to judge the technical 
feasibility and the commercial value of the applicant’s Climatetech and shall not disclose any 
confidential or proprietary information. 

VIII. BUDGET  

Uses of Funds  

Typical uses of Program Award funding (maximum Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000)) include:  

• Conducting further defined research on an invention that will lead to proof of concept or 
prototypes, including funding a PhD student, PI summer salary, or employee salary;  

• Undertaking testing of a technology or material to obtain initial data on performance;